
York University Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:20 AM  31/05/2023  Page 1

UTTC Twilight #1 - 30/05/2023

Varsity Stadium

Results
 
Women 100 Meter Dash Open

 Name Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Williams, Shanice Unattached 12.04 q 21.1  
2 Larkan, Robyn Toronto Racers Athletic Club 11.75 12.16 q 10.1  
3 Innanen, Katrina Toronto Racers Athletic Club 12.19 12.17 q 21.1  
4 Smart, Sian Toronto Racers Athletic Club 12.54 q 10.1  
5 Fontenelle, Sophia Monte Cristo Track Club 12.65 12.74 q 10.1  
6 Leone, Sofia University of Toronto TC 13.52 12.93 q 10.1  
7 Girn, Monika I Be Fast TC 13.50 13.23 q 21.1  
8 Robert-Maduekwe, Chiagozie Unattached Ontario 13.78 13.55 q 21.1  
9 Garfunkel, Violeta Variety Village Athletic Club 13.20 13.55 q 21.1  

10 Holder, Aneta Variety Village Athletic Club 13.90 q 32.1  
11 Duque Correa, Maria Sofia Phoenix Athletics Assoc. of On 14.20 14.49 q 32.1  
12 Hannan, Scarlett Bisons Track Club 15.00 15.46 q 10.1  
13 Devlin, Orla Bisons Track Club 16.00 17.82 q 32.1  
14 Da Silva, Amelia Bisons Track Club 16.00 17.83 q 32.1  

 
Women 100 Meter Dash Open

 Name Team FinalsPrelims PointsWind H#

Finals

1 Williams, Shanice Unattached 12.04 12.00 10.5  
2 Larkan, Robyn Toronto Racers Athletic Club 12.16 12.08 10.5  
3 Innanen, Katrina Toronto Racers Athletic Club 12.17 12.29 10.5  
4 Smart, Sian Toronto Racers Athletic Club 12.54 12.54 10.5  
5 Fontenelle, Sophia Monte Cristo Track Club 12.74 12.60 10.5  
6 Girn, Monika I Be Fast TC 13.23 13.01 21.4  
7 Leone, Sofia University of Toronto TC 12.93 13.12 10.5  
8 Garfunkel, Violeta Variety Village Athletic Club 13.55 13.64 21.4  
9 Robert-Maduekwe, Chiagozie Unattached Ontario 13.55 13.86 10.5  

10 Holder, Aneta Variety Village Athletic Club 13.90 14.06 21.4  
11 Duque Correa, Maria Sofia Phoenix Athletics Assoc. of On 14.49 14.51 21.4  

 
Women 400 Meter Dash Open

 Name Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

 1 Ryan, Maya University of Toronto TC 59.30 58.64 1
 2 Procyk, Paulina Ottawa Lions T.F.C. 1:02.00 1:01.00 1
 3 Wroblewski, Anais Bisons Track Club 1:02.55 1:02.88 1
 4 Watchorn, Lara Unattached Ontario 59.53 1:03.76 1
 5 Makarowski, Dylana York University Track & Field 1:03.00 1:03.91 1
 6 Rinella, Ava Motown Athletics Club 1:03.76 1:03.99 1
 7 Seguel, Sofia York University Track & Field 1:05.00 1:06.26 2
 8 Richards, Niamh Central Toronto Athletic Club 1:07.00 1:08.37 2
 9 O'Hara, Maeve Bisons Track Club 1:19.00 1:18.20 2
 10 Hannan, Scarlett Bisons Track Club 1:19.00 1:22.94 2
 11 Da Silva, Amelia Bisons Track Club 1:25.00 1:32.83 2

 
Women 800 Meter Run Open

 Name Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

 1 Cescon, Emily University of Toronto TC 2:09.56 2:09.97 1
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Finals ...   (Women 800 Meter Run Open)
 Name Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

 2 Erotocritou, Andriana Unattached Ontario 2:16.78 2:17.04 1
 3 Pribaz, Rebecca Central Toronto Athletic Club 2:22.00 2:20.89 1
 4 McIntosh, Abby Monarch Athletics Club 2:18.00 2:22.77 1
 5 Stapleton, Leah Durham Dragons Athletics 2:23.00 2:23.31 1
 6 Closs, Lauren Blue Devils Athletics Club 2:22.98 2:25.23 1
 7 Nordigarden, Selma Toronto Olympic Track & Field 2:30.00 2:25.34 2
 8 Sandor, Maria Durham Dragons Athletics 2:23.00 2:25.37 1
 9 Brookings, Alivia Durham Dragons Athletics 2:32.76 2:28.12 2
 10 Codell, Kaylin University of Toronto TC 2:29.74 2:31.40 2
 11 Richards, Niamh Central Toronto Athletic Club 2:38.00 2:31.50 3
 12 Bérubé Boutin, Marie University of Toronto TC 2:18.00 2:31.54 1
 13 Maier, Lindsay Blue Devils Athletics Club 2:30.77 2:34.08 2
 14 Blair, Mabel Central Toronto Athletic Club 2:34.00 2:35.35 2
 15 Sarbadhikari, Sienna University of Toronto TC 2:42.43 2:36.44 3
 16 Huang, Shanti University of Toronto TC 2:40.00 2:36.51 3
 17 Dickie, Blythe Toronto Olympic Track & Field 2:36.00 2:37.77 3
 18 Simic-Lustig, Talia University of Toronto TC 2:30.00 2:38.66 2
 19 Hanna, Samantha University of Toronto TC 2:39.00 2:44.23 3
 20 Baillie, Alexandra Toronto Olympic Track & Field 2:46.00 2:51.62 4
 21 Levi, Fiona Bisons Track Club 2:55.00 2:53.82 4
 22 Devlin, Zoe Bisons Track Club 2:55.00 2:57.30 4
 23 Leddy, Penelope Bisons Track Club 2:55.00 2:58.77 4
 24 Walker, Avery Central Toronto Athletic Club 3:10.00 3:14.63 4
 --- Jessop, Aimee Monarch Athletics Club 2:08.00 DNF 1

 
Women 1500 Meter Run Open

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals

 1 Bertram, Stephanie University of Toronto TC 4:32.92 4:33.65  
 --- Cescon, Emily University of Toronto TC 4:29.99 DNF  

 
Women 3000 Meter Run Open

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals

 1 Luedke, Sarah University of Toronto TC 10:20.70 10:07.05  
 2 Frielink, Elissa Unattached Ontario 10:34.06 10:13.95  
 3 Neldner, Taylor University of Toronto TC 10:20.00 10:26.13  
 4 Nordigarden, Selma Toronto Olympic Track & Field 10:37.91  
 5 MacDonald, Sam Blue Devils Athletics Club 10:42.41 10:39.76  
 6 White, Sarah Monarch Athletics Club 10:25.00 10:42.01  
 7 Rashid-Cocker, Ana Sophia Monarch Athletics Club 10:30.00 10:48.96  
 8 Perry, Robyn Monarch Athletics Club 10:30.00 10:59.08  
 9 Mitha, Jasmine Monarch Athletics Club 10:30.00 11:09.73  
 10 Katz, Sarah University of Toronto TC 11:15.00 11:32.71  
 11 Larrat, Marguerite Unattached 15:00.00 16:17.39  
 12 Larrat, Blanche Unattached 17:00.00 16:29.13  
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Women High Jump Open

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals

 1 Dale, Emma Unattached Ontario 1.65m  
 2 Bannenberg, Natalia University of Toronto TC 1.60m  
 3 Dwyer, Monifa York University Track & Field 1.60m 1.55m  
 4 Miller, Brynn Bolton Pole Vault 1.56m 1.45m  

 
Women Long Jump Open

 Name Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals

1 Jones, Leah York University Track & Field 6.18m 5.77m  -1.5  
2 Lew, Jasmine Unattached British Columbia 6.22m 5.74m  -1.1  
3 Gurley, Rasheeda York University Track & Field 5.68m 5.71m  -0.7  
4 Roach, Jada Unattached-Saskatchewan 5.58m 5.69m  -0.7  
5 Henry, Olivia York University Track & Field 5.76m 5.54m  -0.8  
6 Bryson, Megan Unattached Ontario 5.04m 5.38m  -0.9  
7 Gonzalez, Romina University of Toronto TC 4.56m  -0.1  
8 Dalmao-Caton, Maya University of Toronto TC 4.35m 4.48m  -0.7  

 
Women Triple Jump Open

 Name Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals

1 Henry, Olivia York University Track & Field 11.84m 11.60m  0.5  
 
Men 100 Meter Dash Open

 Name Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Fraser, Jayden Unattached 10.66 10.74 q 20.9  
2 Fraser, Brayden Centro Scuola T.F.C. 10.65 10.84 q 12.1  
3 Ogunrinde, Oluwapelumi York University Track & Field 11.02 10.91 q 61.4  
4 Ater, Abraham Centro Scuola T.F.C. 10.80 10.94 q 31.1  
5 Moyo, Phikelela Oakville Renegades Track Club 10.92 11.05 q 61.4  
6 Bravakis, Emmett Toronto Racers Athletic Club 11.50 11.05 q 61.4  
7 Richards, Matthew York University Track & Field 11.10 11.06 q 41.1  
8 Khalid, Mahamat York University Track & Field 10.90 11.15 q 50.7  
9 Downs, Champion York University Track & Field 11.42 11.17 q 41.1  

10 Denny, Nathan Flying Angels Academy 11.11 11.25 q 31.1  
11 Reyes, Cameron University of Toronto TC 11.03 11.31 q 50.7  
12 Moustafa, Ibrahim York University Track & Field 11.30 11.32 q 12.1  
13 Lewis, Josiah Motown Athletics Club 11.31 11.40 q 12.1  
14 Rookwood, Marqus Extreme Velocity Track Club 11.25 11.40 q 50.7  
15 Ferguson, Max University of Toronto TC 11.37 11.41 q 31.1  
16 Akintade, Richards York University Track & Field 11.53 11.48 q 61.4  
17 Sasikumar, Mark Meshroff Phoenix Athletics Assoc. of On 11.16 11.50 20.9  
18 Thompson, Zachary Flying Angels Academy 11.55 12.1  
19 Bedoya Cardera, Simon Phoenix Athletics Assoc. of On 12.41 11.59 61.4  
20 Sivarajah, Yathusan York University Track & Field 11.67 11.70 41.1  
21 Barker, Jeff Jamcan International Athletics 12.00 11.75 12.1  
22 Campbell, Luke Quest Sports Track and Field C 11.97 11.75 12.1  
23 Forrest, Chris Motown Athletics Club 11.59 11.80 50.7  
24 Akiba, Daiki Blue Devils Athletics Club 11.84 31.1  
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 100 Meter Dash Open)
 Name Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

25 Aguero, Alex Blue Devils Athletics Club 11.94 20.9  
26 Elhamawi, Adam University of Toronto TC 11.94 61.4  
27 Omosa, Stephen Blue Devils Athletics Club 12.02 41.1  
28 Chung, Owen York University Track & Field 12.35 12.03 41.1  
29 Correia, Emanuel Unattached 12.50 12.06 50.7  
30 Warburton, Christopher Variety Village Athletic Club 11.95 12.08 20.9  
31 Perna, Giuliano Unattached Ontario 12.23 12.15 20.9  
32 Zabitsky, Zev University of Toronto TC 11.85 12.23 31.1  
33 Pidsadny, Quinten University of Toronto TC 12.40 12.56 50.7  
34 Scragg, Stephen Unattached 12.55 12.65 41.1  
35 Mondonedo, Karl Centro Scuola T.F.C. 12.32 12.69 31.1  
36 Gardner-Ross, Theo University of Toronto TC 13.04 61.4  
37 Akin, Brendon Phoenix Athletics Assoc. of On 13.00 13.11 50.7  
38 Nguyen, Hoan York University Track & Field 12.50 14.07 61.4  
39 Wang, Yinan Unattached Ontario 14.30 50.7  

 
Men 100 Meter Dash Open

 Name Team FinalsPrelims PointsWind H#

Finals

1 Fraser, Jayden Unattached 10.74 10.61 10.4  
2 Fraser, Brayden Centro Scuola T.F.C. 10.84 10.77 10.4  
3 Ater, Abraham Centro Scuola T.F.C. 10.94 10.88 10.4  
4 Bravakis, Emmett Toronto Racers Athletic Club 11.05 10.91 10.4  
5 Richards, Matthew York University Track & Field 11.06 10.95 10.4  
6 Ogunrinde, Oluwapelumi York University Track & Field 10.91 10.97 10.4  
7 Khalid, Mahamat York University Track & Field 11.15 11.07 10.4  
8 Downs, Champion York University Track & Field 11.17 11.11 20.7  
9 Rookwood, Marqus Extreme Velocity Track Club 11.40 11.32 20.7  

10 Denny, Nathan Flying Angels Academy 11.25 11.34 20.7  
11 Moustafa, Ibrahim York University Track & Field 11.32 11.38 20.7  
12 Lewis, Josiah Motown Athletics Club 11.40 11.47 20.7  
13 Ferguson, Max University of Toronto TC 11.41 11.51 20.7  
14 Akintade, Richards York University Track & Field 11.48 11.57 20.7  

 
Men 400 Meter Dash Open

 Name Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

 1 Aidoo, Moses University of Toronto TC 48.55 48.71 1
 2 Henok, Felimon Extreme Velocity Track Club 49.85 49.54 1
 3 Sikaneta, Shamiso Phoenix Athletics Assoc. of On 49.64 1
 4 Akinduro, Femi Flying Angels - Toronto 50.01 50.22 4
 5 Vautour, Jeffrey Saint-Laurent Sélect 50.10 50.79 1
 6 Hong, Daniel University of Toronto TC 51.61 50.92 1
 7 Exley, Adam University of Toronto TC 52.00 51.25 4
 8 Tang, Brandon University of Toronto TC 52.63 4
 9 Kwan, Anthony University of Toronto TC 52.77 4
 10 Emo, Oliver Bisons Track Club 54.00 52.81 2
 11 Reyes, Cameron University of Toronto TC 54.25 4
 12 Omosa, Stephen Blue Devils Athletics Club 56.24 54.98 2
 13 Zabitsky, Zev University of Toronto TC 54.20 55.50 2



York University Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:20 AM  31/05/2023  Page 5

UTTC Twilight #1 - 30/05/2023

Varsity Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Men 400 Meter Dash Open)
 Name Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

 14 Levi, Odin Bisons Track Club 54.00 55.59 2
 15 Gooden, Kristoff York University Track & Field 0.54 55.76 2
 16 Aguero, Alex Blue Devils Athletics Club 56.01 4
 17 Magbitang, Kevin Ultimate Body Sprint Club 56.00 58.30 2
 18 Connors, Michael University of Toronto TC 58.88 1:00.11 3
 19 Devlin, Caleb Bisons Track Club 1:04.00 1:01.83 3
 20 Kanas, Fletcher Bisons Track Club 1:14.00 1:17.80 3
 21 Webster, Kyle Bisons Track Club 1:14.00 1:21.73 3
 22 Scane, Aidan Bisons Track Club 1:14.00 1:32.67 3

 
Men 800 Meter Run Open

 Name Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

 1 O'Reilly, John University of Toronto TC 1:53.78 1:53.20 1
 2 Stamadia, Christopher Monarch Athletics Club 1:54.64 1:53.88 1
 3 Rashid-Cocker, Ethan University of Toronto TC 1:54.29 1:55.55 1
 4 Wierzbicki, Jack Unattached Ontario 1:55.00 1:56.53 1
 5 Dhanoa, Shan Blue Devils Athletics Club 1:53.00 1:57.76 1
 6 Huang, Charles University of Toronto TC 2:01.22 2:00.25 2
 7 Cairns, Ethan University of Toronto TC 2:01.32 2:00.32 2
 8 Hammond, Adam Unattached 2:00.00 2:02.03 2
 9 Garfin-Udaskin, Eitan University of Toronto TC 2:05.00 2:02.95 2
 10 Gallagher, Ethan Central Toronto Athletic Club 2:06.00 2:03.94 2
 11 Thomas, William University of Toronto TC 2:09.00 2:08.10 2
 12 McGill, Robert Dundas Valley Track Club 2:07.11 2:10.92 2
 13 Thompson, Craig University of Toronto TC 2:10.00 2:11.37 2
 14 Prekajski, Mihailo University of Toronto TC 2:05.00 2:12.30 2
 15 Lazear, Jack Durham Dragons Athletics 2:10.00 2:13.82 2
 16 Fallon, Theo Toronto Olympic Track & Field 2:13.00 2:16.53 3
 17 Sison, Liam Durham Dragons Athletics 2:10.81 2:16.87 2
 18 Rusche, Bryan Toronto Olympic Track & Field 2:22.00 2:18.05 3
 19 Jones, Zack Durham Dragons Athletics 2:22.00 2:22.16 3
 20 Silmer, Scott Motown Athletics Club 2:22.00 2:23.18 3
 21 Tusin, Maxence Bisons Track Club 2:20.00 2:24.18 3
 22 Seymour, Tyler Durham Dragons Athletics 2:21.98 2:25.01 3
 23 Rizzuto, Spencer Central Toronto Athletic Club 2:29.00 2:31.33 3
 24 Leung, Kyle Toronto Olympic Track & Field 2:30.00 2:34.21 4
 25 Josufi, Casper Blue Devils Athletics Club 2:25.92 2:36.53 3
 26 Giesbrecht, Cuan Bisons Track Club 2:40.00 2:49.83 4
 27 Fast, Matthew Toronto Olympic Track & Field 2:55.00 2:51.55 4
 28 Pardee, Jack Bisons Track Club 2:55.00 3:04.32 4
 29 Atkinson, Tyler Unattached Ontario 3:01.38 3:09.16 4
 30 Gammon, Alexander Toronto Olympic Track & Field 3:10.00 3:10.31 4
 --- Trieu, Nick Blue Devils Athletics Club 1:51.00 DNF 1
 --- Prekajski, Andrej University of Toronto TC 1:56.30 DNF 1
 --- Sikaneta, Shamiso Phoenix Athletics Assoc. of On 1:51.21 DNF 1
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Men 3000 Meter Run Open

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals

 1 Lozano, Matthew Monarch Athletics Club 8:41.30 8:28.68  
 2 Raftis, Brandon Unattached 8:30.00 8:33.98  
 3 Jiang, David University of Toronto TC 8:39.29 8:45.31  
 4 Mlynczyk, Anton Newmarket Huskies Track Club 9:10.20 8:48.57  
 5 Smith, Aaron University of Toronto TC 8:49.22 9:06.10  
 6 Siu, Jabez Unattached Ontario 8:50.00 9:06.27  
 7 Guilfoyle, Jack Central Toronto Athletic Club 9:10.00 9:09.37  
 8 Kleinsmith, Adam StrideWise Running 9:05.00 9:15.57  
 9 Johnston, Matthew Monarch Athletics Club 9:14.00 9:25.12  
 10 Rusche, Bryan Toronto Olympic Track & Field 10:10.00 9:31.01  
 11 Flint, Braden University of Toronto TC 9:30.00 9:59.09  
 12 Donald, Ian Bisons Track Club 10:25.00 10:27.68  
 13 Park, Wesley Bisons Track Club 10:30.00 10:27.80  
 --- Rashid-Cocker, Ethan University of Toronto TC 8:49.21 DNF  
 --- Davenport, Ethan University of Toronto TC 8:21.58 DNF  
 --- Stamadia, Christopher Monarch Athletics Club 8:41.00 DNF  
 --- De Gooyer, Willem University of Toronto TC 9:20.00 DNF  

 
Men High Jump Open

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals

 1 Grout, Aiden Unattached British Columbia 2.20m 2.05m  
 2 Davidson, Solomon Unattached Ontario 2.07m 1.95m  
 3 Kellier, Cai U Windsor Athletic Club 1.90m 1.85m  
 4 Kennedy, Isidor University of Toronto TC 1.75m  
 4 Hong, Daniel University of Toronto TC 1.80m 1.75m  
 6 Barclay, Matthew York University Track & Field 1.75m 1.55m  

 
Men Long Jump Open

 Name Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals

1 Denman, Ryan Unattached British Columbia 7.24m 7.21m  0.9  
2 Greene, Skeets Unattached Ontario 6.91m 6.22m  -1.2  
3 Latham, Noah Brampton Elite Track Club 4.72m 5.19m  -1.5  
4 Zabitsky, Zev University of Toronto TC 5.20m 5.08m  -0.1  
5 Latham, Nahum Brampton Elite Track Club 3.53m 3.67m  -1.8  

 
Men Triple Jump Open

 Name Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals

1 Latham, Noah Brampton Elite Track Club 10.49m 10.69m  NWI  


